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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF IDAHO 
 
ADREE EDMO (a/k/a MASON EDMO), 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF 
CORRECTIONS, ET AL., 
 

Defendants. 
 

 
Case No. 1:17-CV-00151-BLW 
 
NOTICE BY THE UNITED STATES OF 
DECISION NOT TO INTERVENE TO 
DEFEND THE CONSTITUTIONALITY 
OF A FEDERAL STATUTE 
 

 
In response to the notice that plaintiff is raising a challenge to the constitutionality of 42 

U.S.C. § 12211(b)(1), see Notice of Constitutional Question (ECF No. 45), the United States 

hereby gives notice that it declines to intervene at this time.  
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Dated: March 23, 2018  Respectfully submitted, 

 
      CHAD A. READLER 
      Acting Assistant Attorney General 
 
      BART M. DAVIS 
      United States Attorney 
 

CHRISTINE ENGLAND 
Assistant United States Attorney 

       
      JOSHUA GARDNER 
      Assistant Branch Director 
 
      /s/ Peter Bryce                
      PETER M. BRYCE, Ill. Bar No. 6244216 

Trial Attorney 
      U.S. Department of Justice,  
      Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 

     20 Massachusetts Ave., N.W. 
     Washington, D.C. 20530 
     Telephone: (202) 616-8335 

      Facsimile: (202) 616-8470 
     Peter.Bryce@usdoj.gov 
 
     Counsel for United States 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on March 23, 2018, the foregoing NOTICE BY THE UNITED STATES 

OF DECISION NOT TO INTERVENE TO DEFEND THE CONSTITUTIONALITY OF 

A FEDERAL STATUTE was electronically filed with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF 

system, which sent a Notice of Electronic Filing to the following: 

Craig Durham  
chd@fergusondurham.com  

Dylan Alexander Eaton  
deaton@parsonsbehle.com  

Deborah A Ferguson  
daf@fergusondurham.com  

Brady James Hall  
brady@melawfirm.net  

Lori E Rifkin  
lrifkin@hadsellstormer.com  

Dan Stormer  
dstormer@hadsellstormer.com  

J. Kevin West  
kwest@parsonsbehle.com  

Amy Whelan  
awhelan@nclrights.org  
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